
10　電気・ガ
　（１）電力需

単位：1,000ｋWｈ

令和 元 年度 28,994,583 8,353,625 11,743,782 8,897,175
2 28,060,259 7,680,446 11,195,609 9,184,203

令和 2 年 4 月 2,233,476 603,902 855,816 773,758
5 1,943,187 527,877 751,007 664,303
6 2,084,173 637,571 880,363 566,239
7 2,345,166 697,621 981,473 666,072
8 2,562,674 663,072 1,052,845 846,757
9 2,679,685 710,213 1,108,983 860,489
10 2,283,207 663,449 962,046 657,712
11 2,178,962 635,377 884,145 659,441
12 2,237,173 629,124 918,563 689,485

令和 3 年 1 月 2,667,047 634,216 948,317 1,084,514
2 2,481,477 616,208 941,420 923,849
3 2,364,032 661,816 910,630 791,586

資料　資源エネルギー庁

区分 合計 特別高圧 高圧 低圧



ス・水道
要実績

3,911,788 4,985,387
3,574,195 5,610,008

306,865 466,893
268,471 395,832
233,099 333,140
273,192 392,880
347,931 498,826
359,232 501,257
262,642 395,070
249,044 410,397
259,086 430,399
395,588 688,926
329,656 594,193
289,389 502,197

特定需要
（経過措置料金）
（1,000kWh)

自由料金
（1,000kWh)


